 Link workers create trusted relationships with participants

 Increase in number of trained link workers

 Increase in the number of trained active travel providers able to meet a range of

health and mobility needs

 Increased awareness of existing community assets

 Development of a comms and marketing campaign to promote activities to local

residents

 Evidence to inform/support future revenue and capital funding bids

 Development and strengthening of local partnerships

 Development of best practice resources

32. Value for Money

The analysis undertaken during the feasibility stage has followed the DfT’s Social

Prescribing Active Travel Pilots Value for Money Guidance, using the DfT’s Active

Mode Appraisal Toolkit (AMAT).

33. As shown in the table below, the first year of the programme achieves a BCR of 2.92.

Based on the monetised benefits this would represent HIGH value for money (2.0-

4.0). Furthermore, the low growth sensitivity test shows that even under further

Page 6

conservative demand assumptions the BCR remains in the HIGH value for money

category.

 BENEFITS (£000)

 Core

Low

Growth (-

25%)

High

Growth

(+25%)

Present Value Costs (PVC)  321.746  241.31  402.18

Present Value Benefits (PVB)  110.04  110.04  110.04

Benefit Cost Ratio (BCR)   2.92  2.19  3.65

OPTIONS CONSIDERED

34.  Two options have been considered:

Do something- Accept the funding and deliver an Active Travel Social Prescribing

Pilot in Doncaster

Do nothing- Failure to accept the grant funds will result in Doncaster residents not

benefiting from the programme

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDED OPTION

35. Accepting the grant funds will allow Doncaster deliver an Active Travel Social

Prescribing pilot

IMPACT ON THE COUNCIL’S KEY OUTCOMES

36.

Great 8 Priority
Positive
Overall

Mix of
Positive &
Negative

Trade-
offs to

consider
–

Negative
overall